benefits pursuant to Section 125 of the Internal Revenue Code. The 

benefits available in the plan shall include payment for health insurance premiums by 
payroll deduction (Part A); a flexible spending account (Part B) that allows employees 
to set aside, via payroll deduction, the lesser of two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500) per year to pay allowable expenditures pursuant to Section 125 of the 
Internal Revenue Code; and a dependent care account (Part C) that allows 
employees to set aside, via payroll deduction, an amount to pay for qualifying 
dependent care. Once an election pay into the plan is made, the election shall not

[...]

All employees shall earn sick leave credit at the rate of 1 1 /4 days for each full 
month of employment. School year employees and ten [1 O] month employees 
shall accumulate sick leave only for the months of September through' 
June. Unused sick leave shall be cumulative up to two hundred eighty-five (285) 
days. 

For calculation purposes a day is defined as the average number of hours the 
employee is currently assigned to work. (e.g. an employee working four [4] hours 
per day would accumulate 1 and 1 /4, 4 hour sick days per month. 

2. Credit 

The previously accumulated sick leave of an employee who has been separated

[...]

In addition to the ten-year supplement, all employees with fifteen (15) years or more at 
Penta receive a six hundred dollars ($600) supplement per annum paid pro rata each pay 
period. 

3. In addition to the ten-year and fifteen-year supplement, all employees with twenty (20) 
years or more at Penta receive six hundred seventy-five dollars ($675) supplement per 
annum paid pro rata each pay period. 

ARTICLE XXI: JOB SECURITY 

A. Hiring 

The Superintendent makes all appointments of supportive staff employees subject to 
confirmation by the Board. All supportive staff employees are to be hired on an hourly